TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capcom Co. Ltd.		08/05/2005	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc.	
Street Address:	4000 Warner Blvd.	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91522	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2486172	MARS MATRIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900044660

Fax Number: (312)698-2064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-8617

Email: leslie.a.bertagnolli@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie Bertagnolli

Address Line 1: 130 E. Randolph Drive, Sutie 3500

Address Line 2: One Prudential Plaza

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060535		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie Bertagnolli		
Signature:	/leslie bertagnolli/		
Date:	03/21/2006		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0886

Total Attachments: 5

source=WARNER BROS ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=WARNER BROS ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=WARNER BROS ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=WARNER BROS ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=WARNER BROS ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif



DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Capcom Co. Ltd. ("Capcom"), located at 3-1-3 Uchihiranomachi, Chuo-Ku, Osaka, Japan, has adopted, used and is using the trademark shown on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter called "the trademark") and

WHEREAS Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc., located at 4000 Warner Blvd., Burbank, California 91522, USA, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and all common law rights therein;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Capcom Co. Ltd. ("Capcom") hereby assigns to Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the trademark including all common law rights therein together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

DATED: August 5 2005

Capcom Co. Ltd.

Name: Kenzo Tsujimoto

President

On this day _______, before me appeared ______, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified company.

Notary Public

UNITED STATES

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK

REG. NO.

MARS MATRIX

1.

2486172



Registered No. 614 - 2005

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify:
that Yuko YASUDA, an agent of Kenzo TSUJIMOTO,
President of CAPCOM Co., LTD.,

has stated that in my very presence that said Kenzo TSUJIMOTO acknowledged himself to have signed to the attached "DEED OF ASSIGNMENT"

that the abovementioned company is a corporation located at 3·1·3, Uchihiranomachi, Chuo·ku, Osaka, Japan, and was established under the laws of Japan; and

that Kenzo TSUJIMOTO is authorized to represent the abovementioned CAPCOM Co., LTD. As verified by the certificate issued by Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau.

Dated this 15th day of August, 2005



長江盆

Miyotaro TSUJIMOTO

Notary

Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau 1·2, Hirano·Machi, 2·Chome Chuo·ku, Osaka Japan



j à

登簿平成 17年第 614号

当公証人は次の認証をする。

株式会社カプコン

代表取締役 辻本 憲三

上記の者は代理人 保田 祐子 により

当公証人の面前でこの証書の署名を自認した

上記の会社は日本国大阪市中央区内平野町

3丁目1番3号に所在し日本の法律に基づい

て設立された会社であり辻本憲三は同会社の

代表取締役であることを大阪法務局発行の証

明書によって相違ないことが認められるもの

である。

平成 17年 8月 15日当公証人役場において

大阪市中央区平野町2丁目1番2号(沢の鶴ビル内)

大阪法務局所属

公証人

仕まりるか



OSAKALEGAL AFFAIRSBUREAU
"NOTARY"
1-2. HIRANO-MACHL 2-CHOME

-2. HIRANO-MACHI, 2-CHOME CHUO-KU. OSAKA JAPAN

大阪法務局所屬DENARK役場

REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0891

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Registrant hereby appoints Baker & McKenzie LLP, whose mailing address is 130 East Randolph Drive, Suite 3500, One Prudential Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60601 as its attorney to prosecute this registration, with full power of revocation and substitution to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith including the assignment of assets, all correspondence to be sent to their address below.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby appoints Baker & McKenzie LLP, whose mailing address is 130 East Randolph Drive, Suite 3500, One Prudential Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60601 as its domestic representative on whom may be served notice or process in proceedings affecting the trademark registration, and the mark covered by such registration, pursuant to Rule 2.24 of the Trademark Rules of Practice of the Patent Office.

Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc.

Name: Nils Montan

Title: Vice President,

Senior Intellectual Property Counsel

Date: MARCH 6, 2006

BAKER & McKenzie LLP 130 East Randolph Drive, Suite 3500 One Prudential Plaza Chicago, Illinois 60601

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 03/21/2006